Dappled Daydream

Plant List

1 Alchemilla alpina

2 Agastache foeniculum

3 Penstemon strictus

4 Heuchera pulchella
Geranium

5 viscosissimum

6 Aquilegia chyrsantha

*We cannot guarantee deer or rabbit resistance. Learn more.

Alpine Lady's
Mantle
Anise Hyssop

Rocky Mountain
Penstemon

Sandia
Coralbells

Sticky Geranium

Yellow
Columbine

4-6"

2-4'

18-24"

8-10"

1.3

2-3'

8-12"

18-24"

12-18"

8-12"

18-24"

18-24"

7,500

8,000

8,000

10,500

9,000

8,500"

Medium

Low

Low

Low

Low

Part Shade

Adaptable

Adaptable

Adaptable

Part Shade

Adaptable

Spring Pale Yellow
Summer to Fall Blue
Summer Purple
Summer Pink

Rose-

Late Spring to Summer Purple

Late Spring to Summer Yellow

tIndicates plants that are native to our region. Learn more about our ‘native’ designation.

Deer,
Rabbits

Deer

Deer

Deer,
Rabbits

Bees -

Bees,

Butterflies CO Native
Bees, Birds,

Butterflies CO Native
Bees, Regional

Hummingbirds Native

Bees,

Butterflies CO Native
Bees, Birds,

Butterflies CO Native


https://resourcecentral.org/native_plants/
https://resourcecentral.org/gardens/how-it-works/

