Dappled Daydream

Plant List

	Dappled Daydream			Mature Height	Mature Spread	Elevation Hardiness	Water Needs	Sun Requirement	Bloom Season	Bloom Color	Resists*	Attracts	Native†
1	Alchemilla alpina	Alpine Lady's Mantle	2	4-6"	8-12"	7,500'	Medium	Part Shade	Spring	Pale Yellow	_	Bees	_
2	Agastache foeniculum	Anise Hyssop	2	2-4'	18-24"	8,000'	Low	Adaptable	Summer to Fall	Blue	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Butterflies	CO Native
3	Penstemon strictus	Rocky Mountain Penstemon	2	18-24"	12-18"	8,000'	Low	Adaptable	Summer	Purple	_	Bees, Birds, Butterflies	CO Native
4	Heuchera pulchella	Sandia Coralbells	3	8-10"	8-12"	10,500'	Low	Adaptable	Summer	Pink	Deer	Bees, Hummingbirds	Regional Native
5	Geranium viscosissimum	Sticky Geranium	3	1-3'	18-24"	9,000	Low	Part Shade	Late Spring to Summer	Rose- Purple	Deer	Bees, Butterflies	CO Native
6	Aquilegia chyrsantha	Yellow Columbine	3	2-3'	18-24"	8,500'	Low	Adaptable	Late Spring to Summer	·	Deer, Rabbits	Bees, Birds, Butterflies	CO Native

^{*}We cannot guarantee deer or rabbit resistance. <u>Learn more.</u>
†Indicates plants that are native to our region. <u>Learn more about our 'native' designation</u>.